GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3008
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015

Total Sanitation Campaign

Rathwa Shri Ramsinh Patalyabhai

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has revised/proposes to revise the unit cost of a Anganwadi toilet being constructed under the Total
Sanitation Campaign (TSC) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

c) the details of the additional financial expenditure likely to be incurred on account of such a revision;

d) the details of the revised plan and new specifications approved by the Government therefor;

e) the number of Anganwadi toilet units constructed so far against the targets in this regard State/UT-wise; and

f) the reasons for delay in achieving the targets along with the corrective step taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?
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Answer

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) No Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.

(e): State/UT-wise number of Anganwadi toilet units constructed so far against the targets fixed under total Sanitation Campaign
(TSC)/ Nirmal Bharat Abhiyan (NBA) is at Annexure-1.

(f): Does not arise.
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